My Sister's Keeper Awards Application Deadline: March 27th, 2012

At the New York State Convention in Rochester, NY we will be announcing awards for branches that participated in the two year My Sister's Keeper statewide program. The awards application form is a quick two page summary that outlines branch projects specifically designed to support the goal of the program. The goal of My Sister's Keeper is to educate members as to the plight of women worldwide and domestically and to take action to help our sisters.

Please complete the area below and the attached two page grid and send to:

Melissa Guardaro, International Director (914-906-0242)

- Via email <u>mmg4@netzero.net</u>
- Via regular mail at 9 Emerald Drive, Valley Cottage, NY 10989.

Branch Name:			
Branch Contact	Information		
Name:			
Email:			
Phone:			

AAUW NYS My Sister's Keeper Awards Application 2010-2012

 Describe Year 1 of your branch's MSK Project? What were your goals and outcomes? What was the level of branch participation? What partnerships were created? How did the greater community respond to your project? 	2. Describe Year 2 of your branch's MSK Project? What were your goals and outcomes? What was the level of branch participation? What partnerships were created? How did the greater community respond to this project?
3. What did you FocUS ON in MSK 2.0? What have you learned from your MSK project?	4. What is/was the impact on your branch and the larger community? Has MSK resulted in any sustainable programs/projects within your branch? What are your plans for MSK 2013?

NYS AAUW MSK Project Overview

MSK 1.0 - 2010/11 MSK Initiatives – Local/Global MSK 2.0 – 2011/12 Violence against Women Gendercide/Human Trafficking **Education for Women and Girls** Economic Empowerment **Maternal Health** Human Rights/ Gender Equality